THE UNITED STATES CORPORATION COMPANY	0000	÷	7
		0000032	DO MAR : SECRETZ
	REFERENCE : 5841	21 4304394	27 AM
	AUTHORIZATION :	atricia Parit	
	COST LIMIT : \$ 12	5.00	9: 34 STATE
ORDER DATE :	February 10, 2000		₽
ORDER TIME :	4:18 PM		
ORDER NO. :	584121-095	70000	3184677
CUSTOMER NO:	4304394	MA	$\sim e_{11}$
May 190 39t	Michael Perlowski er, Brown & Platt South La Salle St. h Floor cago, IL 60603	Namé Availatint Document Examinor	<u>3-27</u>
	FOREIGN FILINGS	Updater f Updator Variyer f	e
NAME :	HUB GROUP FLORIDA, LL	C Acharles	lens -
XXXX_QUALIFIC	ATION (TYPE: LL)		
PLEASE RETURN	THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF O	F FILING:	RE 00 MAR
CERTIF	IED COPY	<u>.</u>	
	STAMPED COPY ICATE OF GOOD STANDING		CEV 27 AM
CERTIF	ICATE OF GOOD STANDING		VED M 8:50 STATE FLORIDA

.

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

:

۲

1

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 08.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1.	HUB GROUP FLORIDA, LLC			
	(Name of foreign limited liability company)			
2.	Delaware 3. (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized) (FEI number, if applicable)			
4.	February 12, 1996 5. perpetual (Date of Organization) (Duration: Year limited liability company wiexist or "perpetual")			-
6.	upon filing (Date first transacted business in Florida. (See sections 608.501, 608.502, and 817.155, F.S.)	ECRETA	00 MAR 27	
7.	2105 Park Avenue, Suite 17			
	Orange Park, Florida 32073 (Street address of principal office)	OF STAT	AM 9: 34	C
8.	If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here	DE	- <u>-</u> -	
9.	The usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follows:			
	REFER TO EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
the). Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having c e jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign la nslation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.)			ds in

11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida: _____intermodal marketing

<u> </u>	Divid 1. haile to	•.
	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)	
	David Zeilstra	
	David Le, 1874	

Typed or printed name of signee

٠.

EXHIBIT A TO STATE QUALIFICATION FILING

MANAGERS

Phillip C. Yeager

377 Butterfield Road, Suite 700 Lombard, Illinois 60148

David P. Yeager

Thomas L. Hardin

377 Butterfield Road, Suite 700 Lombard, Illinois 60148

377 Butterfield Road, Suite 700 Lombard, Illinois 60148



4821712.1 11900 2246C 96289483

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

HUB GROUP FLORIDA, LLC

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

Corporation Servic	e Company (Name)				~~~~	ILED
1201 Hays Street						2
Florida street addr	ess (P.O. Boy	NOT ACC	EPTABLE)		DF (ر ر
Tallahassee,	<u> </u>	32301				
	City/State/.	Zip		-		

VH 00

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Corporation Service Company By: Margaret a. Pile

- \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "HUB GROUP FLORIDA, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2000.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE



2540521 8300

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: DATE:

0331450

1.

PAGE

001145334